Uni-Spray Systems high quality
solutions to spraying and
pretreatment industries
Version 3.2015
DESIGNED FOR YOUR APPLICATION
UNI-SPRAY QUICK-RELEASE NOZZLES, COUPLERS AND
PIPE SYSTEMS FOR THE PRETREATMENT INDUSTRY.
 PIPE SADDLE

Mark 3 Adjustable Nozzle Assembly
ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
How to order a Mark 3 Adjustable Nozzle Assembly:
The complete Part Number tells us exactly what assembly you want.
For example, let say that you want to order a Mark 3 Adjustable Nozzle
Assembly to fit a 1/4” BSPT thread with a 65° Flat Spray Nozzle Tip that will
deliver 13 lpm at 2 bar:
STEP 1
The Part Number begins with UNI, followed by the pipe size:
 UNI 14 B= 6 mm (1/4") BSPT
 UNI 38 B= 10 mm (3/8") BSPT
 UNI 12 B= 13 mm (1/2") BSPT
So in our example, we would have so far
 UNI 14 B
STEP 2
Select a Nozzle Tip from page 11 and add the Tip Number to the Part Number.
In our example we now have
 UNI 14 B 6540
Note that the UNI in front of the Tip Number on page 11 is dropped when the
Tip Number is incorporated into the Assembly Part Number
STEP 3
Add M3 to denote the Style of base, which is our standard thread in
Adjustable Nozzle bases. So in our example, we end up with
 UNI 14 B 6540 M3
Note: Our Mark 3 nozzle bases have been designed to allow the use of Adjustable Spray Nozzles in
applications where standard threaded nozzles may currently be used. They can also be utilized in
applications where pipe sizes are smaller than 25 mm (1") or larger than 50 mm (2") in diameter,
where clip-on nozzles might commonly be used.
Metric  |  English
01273 400092 SPRAY NOZZLE PEOPLE INFO@SPRAY-NOZZLE.CO.UK 9
UNI-SPRAY NOZZLE TIPS: SPRAY NOZZLE COVERAGE
Spray
Pattern
(Approximate)
Flat Spray Nozzle: High-impinging spray, excellent for cleaning,
rinsing and sometimes phosphating.
Hollow Cone Nozzle: Lower-impinging spray used where high surface
coverage is required, such as in the zinc phosphate stage.
Full Cone Nozzle: Used where full stationary coverage
is required.
Flooding Nozzle: Used where high flow rates are
required, such as in the final rinse to eliminate
solution carry-over.
Threaded Ball Connection: Has NPT
or BSPT female threads for attaching
the nozzle of your choice.
Distance from Nozzle
40˚
50˚
65˚
80˚
95˚
HEIGHT OF INCLUDED ANGLE OF SPRAY COVERAGE (CM)S
10 cm   15 cm    20 cm 25 cm 30 cm 40 cm 50 cm 60 cm 75 cm 90 cm @ Spray Angle
7.6 11.4 14.5 18.2 21.7 29.1 36.4 43.7 54.5 65.5           40°
9.4 14.2 18.8 23.2 28.0 37.3 46.7 56.0 70.0 84.1           50°
12.4 19.1 25.5 31.7 38.2 51.2 63.6 76.2 95.5 114.6           65°
17.0 25.4 33.5 42.0 50.5 67.2 84.2 100.7 126.0 151.1           80°
21.8 33.0 43.8 54.5 65.5 87.5 109.2 131.0 163.7 196.6           95°
CREATING INDUSTRY STANDARDS WORLDWIDE 10
FLAT SPRAY NOZZLE TIP SELECTION DATA
For easy identification, all Flat Spray Nozzle Tips have the Tip Numbers molded into the ends of the tips.
When ordering Nozzle Tips as spare parts, add TIP after the part Number: e.g., UNI 6540TIP
CUSTOM NOZZLE DESIGNS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
Metric  |  English
 ITEM NOZZLE TIP TIP SPRAY SPRAY                                    CAPACITY LPM AT BAR
 NO. PART NUMBER COLOUR ANGLE PATTERN 0.5 0.7 1 2 3 5
 001 UNI 0080 Dk. Green 0°  Flat Spray 12.92 15.30 18.28 25.84 31.65 40.86
 002 UNI 3040 Black 30°  Flat Spray 6.59 7.80 9.32 13.18 16.14 20.84